
Cambria/Indiana Schools Joint Fuel Purchasing Consortium 2013-2014 Bid Tabulations Bid Opening 05/22/2013
Joint Bids

* PC Bid Awarded at 06/18/2013 Board Meeting B. B.

Alternate Bid Alternate Bid
 Markup

on day of delivery
(+DTN or OPIS 

Rack Average per 
gallon) 

 DTN
or

OPIS 

 Firm price per 
gallon

for
1 year 

 Markup
on day of delivery

(+DTN or OPIS 
Rack Average per 

gallon) 

 DTN
or

OPIS 

 Firm price per 
gallon

for
1 year 

 Comments

Gasoline

* Jacobs Oil Co., Inc. Dysart, PA 0.11000 DTN NO BID 0.23000 DTN NO BID

Alternate Bid: 87 Octane
Regular Gasoline

(Per Lemon Deshong @ Tri-County 
Transportation, 05/20/2013)

Christoff Mitchell Petroleum Philipsburg, PA 0.15000 OPIS NO BID 0.15000 OPIS NO BID

Diesel

* Petroleum Traders Corporation Fort Wayne, IN 0.00980 OPIS NO BID NO BID OPIS NO BID

RKA Petroleum Companies, Inc. Romulus, MI 0.02990 OPIS NO BID NO BID OPIS NO BID

Jacobs Oil Co., Inc. Dysart, PA 0.04000 DTN NO BID 0.08000 DTN NO BID

Christoff Mitchell Petroleum Philipsburg, PA 0.06500 OPIS NO BID 0.06500 OPIS NO BID

Vendor

A. A.

Wilkinson Bus Lines Tri-County Transportation
 Primary Bid  Primary Bid 

F:\Home\Main Office\Business Office\Bidding\Fuel\Fuel_General\Bid_Tabulations.xls
2013-14 Joint Bid-GAS & DIESEL 06/28/2013



Cambria/Indiana Schools Joint Fuel Purchasing Consortium 2013-2014 Bid Tabulations Bid Opening 05/22/2013
Joint Bids

* PC Bid Awarded at 06/18/2013 Board Meeting B.
Alternate Bid

Vendor

 Markup
on day of delivery

(+DTN or OPIS Rack 
Average per gallon) 

 DTN
or

OPIS 

 Firm price per gallon
for

1 year 
 Comments

Fuel Oil

(A) Petroleum Traders Corporation Fort Wayne, IN -0.0063 OPIS NO BID Various to include: 
Valero,Buckeye,Sunoco,etc.

Jacobs Oil Co., Inc. Dysart, PA 0.0390 DTN NO BID PPC

(B) Christoff Mitchell Petroleum * Philipsburg, PA 0.0700 OPIS 3.0460

(A) PTC Mark-Up Bid Awarded by: Cambria Heights SD and Forest Hills SD

(B) CMP Firm Price Bid Awarded by: Penn Cambria SD, Northern Cambria SD and Penns Manor Area SD

A.
 Primary Bid 

F:\Home\Main Office\Business Office\Bidding\Fuel\Fuel_General\Bid_Tabulations.xls
2013-14 Joint Bid-FUEL OIL 06/28/2013



Cambria/Indiana Schools Joint Fuel Purchasing Consortium 2013-2014 Bid Tabulations Bid Opening 05/22/2013
Coal

* PC Bid Awarded at 06/18/2013 Board Meeting

PCHS PCMS NCHS NCMS

 Washed
Per Ton 

 Washed
Per Ton 

 Washed
Per Ton 

 Washed
Per Ton 

Additional per Ton
to treat washed w/ 
Anti-icing material 

* Collins Brokerage Pittsburgh, PA $121.95 $122.95 $134.00 $134.00 blank

Penn Keystone Coal Co., LLC Claysburg, PA $122.90 $132.90 $134.90 $134.90 blank

Wicklow Fuel Inc. Gallitzin, PA $126.55 $128.55 $128.00 $128.00 blank

Penn Cambria SD Northern Cambria SD

Vendor

F:\Home\Main Office\Business Office\Bidding\Fuel\Fuel_General\Bid_Tabulations.xls
2013-14 Joint Bid - Coal 06/28/2013


